P

TRIDENT TECHNICAL COLLEGE

AssociateinArts

Business Administration Track
Recommended Course Sequence

The University Transfer - Associate in Arts degree is designed for students planning to transfer to a four-year program and
students who wish to broaden their general knowledge in areas of communication, humanities and social sciences.

First Semester
ENG 101
**|DS 109
GEO 102

FRE 101 (LANG)

SPA 101 (LANG)
MAT 120

Second Semester
ENG 102

PSY 201

***pPSC 201

FRE 102 (LANG)

SPA 102 (LANG)
SPC 205

Third Semester
FRE201 (LANG)

SPA201 (LANG)
BIO 101

ECO210
HIS 104
PHI110

Fourth Semester
FRE202 (LANG)

SPA202 (LANG)
BIO 102

HIS 105

REQ SSC or HUM

Start Fall, Spring or Summer*
English Composition |

First Year Experience Seminar
World Geography

Elementary French |

or

Elementary Spanish |
Probability and Statistics

English Composition Il
General Psychology
American Government
Elementary French Il

or

Elementary Spanish Il
Public Speaking

Intermediate French
or

Intermediate Spanish|
Biological Sciences|
Macroeconomics
World History |

Ethics

Intermediate French Il
or

Intermediate Spanish Il
Biological Sciencelll

World History I
Select from Behavioral/Social Sciences or Humanities

Credit: 3
Credit: 3
Credit: 3
Credit: 4

Credit: 4
Credit: 3
Total: 16

Credit: 3
Credit: 3
Credit: 3
Credit: 4

Credit: 4
Credit: 3
Total: 16

Credit: 3

Credit: 3
Credit: 4
Credit: 3
Credit: 3
Credit: 3
Total: 16

Credit: 3

Credit: 3
Credit: 4
Credit: 3
Credit: 3
Total: 13



TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS 61

Suggested Courses
Behavioral/Social Sciences Courses (SSC)

ECO 210 Macroeconomics

ECO 211 Microeconomics

GEO 102 World Geography

PSC 201 American Government
PSY 201 General Psychology
SOC 101 Introduction to Sociology

Humanities Courses (HUM)

ENG 208 World Literature |
ENG 209 World Literature Il
HIS 104 World History |
HIS 105 World History Il

Communication or Literature Courses (COM)

ENG 260 Advanced Technical Communications
ENG 263 Writing for Social Media

ENG 265 Advanced Professional Communications
SPC 205 Public Speaking

SPC 209 Interpersonal Communication

Language Courses (LANG)

FRE 101 Elementary French |
FRE 102 Elementary French I
FRE 201 Intermediate French |
FRE 202 Intermediate French Il
SPA 101 Elementary Spanish |
SPA 102 Elementary Spanish Il
SPA 201 Intermediate Spanish |
SPA 202 Intermediate Spanish Il

Technology Course (Required by some institutions)
CPT101 Introduction to Computers

Approved Electives
Any course in the current academic catalog. Excess credits from other
requirements may be moved to this requirement with the dean's approval.

*The majority of courses are offered in all semesters, so students can begin throughout the academic year.
**Recommended for students who are new to college expectations and skills. Otherwise, any elective will suffice.

***REACH Act course required for all South Carolina baccalaureate degrees as of Fall 2025. Students who plan to transfer
to a four-year program at a public institution in South Carolina must fulfill the REACH Act requirement at the transfer
institution.



The above courses are a small sampling of courses that can fulfill the requirements of the AA degree. It is strongly
recommend that you work with your faculty advisor beginning in your third semester.

Itis recommended that students contact the four-year college or institution they are considering transferring to during their
third semester to verify any program-specific requirements for languages and technology coursework.



P

TRIDENT TECHNICAL COLLEGE

AssociateinArts

Communication Track
Recommended Course Sequence

The University Transfer - Associate in Arts degree is designed for students planning to transfer to a four-year program and
students who wish to broaden their general knowledge in areas of communication, humanities and social sciences.

First Semester
ENG 101
**|DS 109

PHI101

PHI 110
FRE 101 (LANG)

SPA 101 (LANG)
GEO 102

S0C101

Second Semester

ENG 102
SPC 205
***H|S201

***PSC 201
FRE 102 (LANG)

SPA 102 (LANG)
ENG 260

ENG 265

THE 101

Third Semester
FRE201 (LANG)

SPA201 (LANG)
AST101

BIO 101

Start Fall, Spring or Summer*
English Composition |

First Year Experience Seminar
Introduction to Philosophy

or

Ethics

Elementary French |

or

Elementary Spanish |

World Geography

or

Introduction to Sociology

English Composition Il

Public Speaking

American History: Discovery to 1877
or

American Government

Elementary French Il

or

Elementary Spanish Il

Advanced Technical Communications
or

Advanced Professional Communications
or

Introduction to Theater

Intermediate French

or

Intermediate Spanish|
Solar System Astronomy
or

Biological Sciences |

Credit: 3
Credit: 3
Credit: 3

Credit: 3
Credit: 4

Credit: 4
Credit: 3

Credit: 3
Total: 16

Credit: 3
Credit: 3
Credit: 3

Credit: 3
Credit: 4

Credit: 4
Credit: 3

Credit: 3

Credit: 3
Total: 16

Credit: 3

Credit: 3
Credit: 4

Credit: 4



MAT 120

MAT 123

MAT 155
SPC209
REQHUM

Fourth Semester
FRE 202 (LANG)

SPA202 (LANG)
AST 102

BIO 102

REQHUMorSSC
REQHUMorSSC

GEO 102
PSC 201
PSY 201
S0C 101

ART 101
HIS 104
HIS 105
PHI 101
PHI 110

ENG 260
ENG 265
SPC 205
SPC 209
THE 101

AST 101
AST 102
BIO 101
BIO 102

Probability and Statistics

or

Contemporary College Mathematics
or

Contemporary Mathematics

Public Speaking

Selectfrom Humanities

Intermediate French I
or

Intermediate Spanish Il
Stellar Astronomy

or

Biological Science |

Selectfrom Humanities or Behavioral/Social Sciences
Select from Humanities or Behavioral/Social Sciences

TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS

Suggested Courses

Behavioral/Social Sciences Courses (SSC)
World Geography

American Government

General Psychology

Introduction to Sociology

Humanities Courses (HUM)
Art History and Appreciation
World History |

World History Il

Introduction to Philosophy
Ethics

Communication or Literature Courses (COM/LIT)
Advanced Technical Communications

Advanced Professional Communications

Public Speaking

Interpersonal Communication

Introduction to Theatre

Mathematics/Natural Science Courses (MAT/SCI)

Solar System Astronomy
Stellar Astronomy
Biological Science |
Biological Science Il

Credit: 3

Credit: 3

Credit: 3
Credit: 3
Credit: 3
Total: 16

Credit: 3

Credit: 3
Credit: 4

Credit: 4
Credit: 3
Credit: 3
Total: 13

61



MAT 110 College Algebra

MAT 120 Probability and Statistics
MAT 123 Contemporary College Mathematics
MAT 155 Contemporary Mathematics

Language Courses (LANG)

FRE 101 Elementary French |
FRE 102 Elementary French I
FRE 201 Intermediate French |
FRE 202 Intermediate French Il
SPA 101 Elementary Spanish |
SPA 102 Elementary Spanish Il
SPA 201 Intermediate Spanish |
SPA 202 Intermediate Spanish Il

Technology Course (Required by some institutions)
CPT101 Introduction to Computers

Approved Electives
Any course in the current academic catalog. Excess credits from other
requirements may be moved to this requirement with the dean's approval.

*The majority of courses are offered in all semesters, so students can begin throughout the academic year.
**Recommended for students who are new to college expectations and skills. Otherwise, any elective will suffice.

***REACH Act course required for all South Carolina baccalaureate degrees as of Fall 2025. Students who plan to transfer
to a four-year program at a public institution in South Carolina must fulfill the REACH Act requirement at the transfer
institution.

The above courses are a small sampling of courses that can fulfill the requirements of the AA degree. It is strongly
recommend that you work with your faculty advisor beginning in your third semester.

Itis recommended that students contact the four-year college or institution they are considering transferring to during their
third semester to verify any program-specific requirements for languages and technology coursework.



P

TRIDENT TECHNICAL COLLEGE

AssociateinArts

Economics Track
Recommended Course Sequence

The University Transfer - Associate in Arts degree is designed for students planning to transfer to a four-year program and
students who wish to broaden their general knowledge in areas of communication, humanities and social sciences.

First Semester
ENG 101
**|DS 109
GEO 102

FRE 101 (LANG)

SPA 101 (LANG)
MAT 120

Second Semester
ENG 102

EC0O210

FRE 102 (LANG)

SPA 102 (LANG)
***HIS 201

***pSC 201
SPC 205

Third Semester
FRE201 (LANG)

SPA201 (LANG)
AST101

BIO 101
PHI 110
REQ SSC or HUM
REQSSC orHUM

Fourth Semester
FRE202 (LANG)

SPA202 (LANG)

Start Fall, Spring or Summer*
English Composition |

First Year Experience Seminar
World Geography

Elementary French |

or

Elementary Spanish |
Probability and Statistics

English Composition Il
Macroeconomics

Elementary French Il

or

Elementary Spanish Il

American History: Discovery to 1877
or

American Government

Public Speaking

Intermediate French

or

Intermediate Spanish|

Solar System Astronomy

or

Biological Sciences|

Ethics

Select from Behavioral/Social Sciences or Humanities
Select from Behavioral/Social Sciences or Humanities

Intermediate French I
or
Intermediate Spanish Il

Credit: 3
Credit: 3
Credit: 3
Credit: 4

Credit: 4
Credit: 3
Total: 16

Credit: 3
Credit: 3
Credit: 4

Credit: 4
Credit: 3

Credit: 3
Credit: 3
Total: 16

Credit: 3

Credit: 3
Credit: 4

Credit: 4
Credit: 3
Credit: 3
Credit: 3
Total: 16

Credit: 3

Credit: 3



AST 102 Stellar Astronomy Credit: 4

or
BIO 102 Biological Sciencelll Credit: 4
ECO211 Microeconomics Credit: 3
REQ SSC orHUM Select from Behavioral/Social Sciences or Humanities Credit: 3
Total: 13

TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS 61

Suggested Courses
Behavioral/Social Sciences Courses (SSC)

ANT 101 General Anthropology
PSC 201 American Government
PSY 201 General Psychology
S0C 101 Introduction to Sociology

Humanities Courses (HUM)

HIS 104 World History |
HIS 105 World History Il
PHI 101 Introduction to Philosophy

Communication or Literature Courses (COM)

ENG 260 Advanced Technical Communications
ENG 263 Writing for Social Media

ENG 265 Advanced Professional Communications
SPC 209 Interpersonal Communication

Language Courses (LANG)

FRE 101 Elementary French |
FRE 102 Elementary French Il
FRE 201 Intermediate French |
FRE 202 Intermediate French Il
SPA 101 Elementary Spanish |
SPA 102 Elementary Spanish Il
SPA 201 Intermediate Spanish |
SPA 202 Intermediate Spanish Il

Technology Course (Required by some institutions)
CPT 101 Introduction to Computers

Approved Electives
Any course in the current academic catalog. Excess credits from other
requirements may be moved to this requirement with the dean's approval.

*The majority of courses are offered in all semesters, so students can begin throughout the academic year.

**Recommended for students who are new to college expectations and skills. Otherwise, any elective will suffice.



***REACH Act course required for all South Carolina baccalaureate degrees as of Fall 2025. Students who plan to transfer
to a four-year program at a public institution in South Carolina must fulfill the REACH Act requirement at the transfer
institution.

The above courses are a small sampling of courses that can fulfill the requirements of the AA degree. Itis strongly
recommend that you work with your faculty advisor beginning in your third semester.

Itis recommended that students contact the four-year college or institution they are considering transferring to during their
third semester to verify any program-specific requirements for languages and technology coursework.



P

TRIDENT TECHNICAL COLLEGE

AssociateinArts

Education Track
Recommended Course Sequence

The University Transfer - Associate in Arts degree is designed for students planning to transfer to a four-year program and
students who wish to broaden their general knowledge in areas of communication, humanities and social sciences.

First Semester
ENG 101
**|DS 109
SOC 101

FRE 101 (LANG)

SPA 101 (LANG)
MAT 120

Second Semester
ENG 102

REQHUM
***H|S201

**+pSC 201
FRE 102 (LANG)

SPA 102 (LANG)
MUS 105

Third Semester
FRE201 (LANG)

SPA201 (LANG)
AST101

BIO 101
HIS 104
REQ COM/LIT
PHI110

Fourth Semester
FRE202 (LANG)

SPA202 (LANG)

Start Fall, Spring or Summer*
English Composition |

First Year Experience Seminar
Introduction to Sociology
Elementary French |

or

Elementary Spanish |
Probability and Statistics

English Composition Il
Selectfrom Humanities

American History: Discoveryto 1877
or

American Government

Elementary French Il

or

Elementary Spanish Il

Music Appreciation

Intermediate French

or

Intermediate Spanish|

Solar System Astronomy

or

Biological Sciences|

World History |

Select from Communication or Literature
Ethics

Intermediate French I
or
Intermediate Spanish Il

Credit: 3
Credit: 3
Credit: 3
Credit: 4

Credit: 4
Credit: 3
Total: 16
Credit: 3
Credit: 3
Credit: 3

Credit: 3
Credit: 4

Credit: 4
Credit: 3
Total: 16

Credit: 3

Credit: 3
Credit: 4

Credit: 4
Credit: 3

Credit: 3
Total: 16

Credit: 3

Credit: 3



AST 102 (SCI)

BIO 102 (SCI)
HIS 105
REQ COM/LIT

ANT 101
GEO 102
PSC 201
PSY 201
S0C 101

ART 101
HIS 104
HIS 105
MUS 105
PHI 101

ENG 203
ENG 205
ENG 206
ENG 208
ENG 209
ENG 236
ENG 260
ENG 263
ENG 265
SPC 205
SPC 209
THE 101

FRE 101
FRE 102
FRE 201
FRE 202
SPA 101
SPA 102
SPA 201
SPA 202

Stellar Astronomy

or

Biological Science |

World History I

Select from Communications or Literature

TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS

Suggested Courses

Behavioral/Social Sciences Courses (SSC)
General Anthropology

World Geography

American Government

General Psychology

Introduction to Sociology

Humanities Courses (HUM)
Art History and Appreciation
World History |

World History Il

Music Appreciation
Introduction to Philosophy

Communication or Literature Courses (COM/LIT)
American Literature Survey

English Literature |

English Literature Il

World Literature |

World Literature Il

African American Literature

Advanced Technical Communications
Writing for Social Media

Advanced Professional Communications
Public Speaking

Interpersonal Communication
Introduction to Theatre

Language Courses (LANG)
Elementary French |
Elementary French
Intermediate French |
Intermediate French Il
Elementary Spanish |
Elementary Spanish Il
Intermediate Spanish |
Intermediate Spanish Il

Credit: 4

Credit: 4
Credit: 3
Credit: 3
Total: 13

61



Technology Course (Required by some institutions)
CPT101 Introduction to Computers

Approved Electives
Any course in the current academic catalog. Excess credits from other
requirements may be moved to this requirement with the dean's approval.

*The majority of courses are offered in all semesters, so students can begin throughout the academic year.
**Recommended for students who are new to college expectations and skills. Otherwise, any elective will suffice.

***REACH Act course required for all South Carolina baccalaureate degrees as of Fall 2025. Students who plan to transfer
to a four-year program at a public institution in South Carolina must fulfill the REACH Act requirement at the transfer
institution.

The above courses are a small sampling of courses that can fulfill the requirements of the AA degree. It is strongly
recommend that you work with your faculty advisor beginning in your third semester.

Itis recommended that students contact the four-year college or institution they are considering transferring to during their
third semester to verify any program-specific requirements for languages and technology coursework.



P

TRIDENT TECHNICAL COLLEGE

AssociateinArts
English Track

Recommended Course Sequence

The University Transfer - Associate in Arts degree is designed for students planning to transfer to a four-year program and
students who wish to broaden their general knowledge in areas of communication, humanities and social sciences.

First Semester Start Fall, Spring or Summer*
ENG 101 English Composition | Credit: 3
**|DS 109 First Year Experience Seminar Credit: 3
GEO 102 World History Credit: 3
FRE 101 (LANG) Elementary French | Credit: 4
or
SPA 101 (LANG) Elementary Spanish | Credit: 4
MAT 120 Probability and Statistics Credit: 3
Total: 16
Second Semester
ENG 102 English Composition Il Credit: 3
REQHUM Selectfrom Humanities Credit: 3
***H|S201 American History: Discovery to 1877 Credit: 3
or
***PSC 201 American Government Credit: 3
FRE 102 (LANG) Elementary French ll Credit: 4
or
SPA 102 (LANG) Elementary Spanish Il Credit: 4
SPC205 Public Speaking Credit: 3
Total: 16
Third Semester
FRE 201 (LANG) Intermediate Frenchl| Credit: 3
or
SPA201 (LANG) Intermediate Spanish | Credit: 3
AST101 Solar System Astronomy Credit: 4
or
BIO 101 Biological Sciences| Credit:4
HIS 104 World History | Credit: 3
REQ COM/LIT Selectfrom Communication or Literature
PHI 101 Introduction to Philosophy Credit: 3
Total: 16
Fourth Semester
FRE202 (LANG) Intermediate French Il Credit: 3
or

SPA202 (LANG) Intermediate Spanish Il Credit: 3



AST 102

BIO 101

HIS 105
REQ COM/LIT

ANT 101
GEO 102
PSC 201
PSY 201
S0C 101

ART 101
HIS 104
HIS 105
MUS 105
PHI 101

ENG 203
ENG 205
ENG 206
ENG 208
ENG 209
ENG 236
ENG 260
ENG 263
ENG 265
SPC 205
SPC 209
THE 101

FRE 101
FRE 102
FRE 201
FRE 202
SPA 101
SPA 102
SPA 201
SPA 202

Stellar Astronomy

or

Biological Science |

World History I

Select from Communications or Literature

TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS

Suggested Courses

Behavioral/Social Sciences Courses (SSC)
General Anthropology

World Geography

American Government

General Psychology

Introduction to Sociology

Humanities Courses (HUM)
Art History and Appreciation
World History |

World History Il

Music Appreciation
Introduction to Philosophy

Communication or Literature Courses (COM)
American Literature Survey

English Literature |

English Literature Il

World Literature |

World Literature Il

African American Literature

Advanced Technical Communications
Writing for Social Media

Advanced Professional Communications
Public Speaking

Interpersonal Communication
Introduction to Theatre

Language Courses (LANG)
Elementary French |
Elementary French
Intermediate French |
Intermediate French Il
Elementary Spanish |
Elementary Spanish Il
Intermediate Spanish |
Intermediate Spanish Il

Credit: 4

Credit: 4
Credit: 3
Credit: 3
Total: 13

61



Technology Course (Required by some institutions)
CPT101 Introduction to Computers

Approved Electives
Any course in the current academic catalog. Excess credits from other
requirements may be moved to this requirement with the dean's approval.

*The majority of courses are offered in all semesters, so students can begin throughout the academic year.
**Recommended for students who are new to college expectations and skills. Otherwise, any elective will suffice.

***REACH Act course required for all South Carolina baccalaureate degrees as of Fall 2025. Students who plan to transfer
to a four-year program at a public institution in South Carolina must fulfill the REACH Act requirement at the transfer
institution.

The above courses are a small sampling of courses that can fulfill the requirements of the AA degree. It is strongly
recommend that you work with your faculty advisor beginning in your third semester.

Itis recommended that students contact the four-year college or institution they are considering transferring to during their
third semester to verify any program-specific requirements for languages and technology coursework.



P

TRIDENT TECHNICAL COLLEGE

AssociateinArts

History Track
Recommended Course Sequence

The University Transfer - Associate in Arts degree is designed for students planning to transfer to a four-year program and
students who wish to broaden their general knowledge in areas of communication, humanities and social sciences.

First Semester
ENG 101
**|DS 109

ART 101

FRE 101 (LANG)

SPA 101 (LANG)
MAT 120

Second Semester

ENG 102
SPC 205
FRE 102 (LANG)

SPA 102 (LANG)
***HIS 201

***pSC 201
REQ SSC or HUM

Third Semester
FRE201 (LANG)

SPA201 (LANG)
AST101

BIO 101
PHI 101
REQ SSC or HUM

REQ SSC or COM/LIT

Fourth Semester
FRE202 (LANG)

SPA202 (LANG)

Start Fall, Spring or Summer*
English Composition |

First Year Experience Seminar
Art History and Appreciation
Elementary French |

or

Elementary Spanish |
Probability and Statistics

English Composition Il

Public Speaking

Elementary French Il

or

Elementary Spanish Il

American History: Discovery to 1877

or

American Government

Selectfrom Behavioral/Social Sciences or Humanities

Intermediate French

or

Intermediate Spanish|

Solar System Astronomy

or

Biological Sciences|

Introduction to Philosophy

Select from Behavioral/Social Sciences or Humanities

Select from Behavioral/Social Sciences or Communication/Literature

Intermediate French I
or
Intermediate Spanish Il

Credit: 3
Credit: 3
Credit: 3
Credit: 4

Credit: 4
Credit: 3
Total: 16

Credit: 3
Credit: 3
Credit: 4

Credit: 4
Credit: 3

Credit: 3
Credit: 3
Total: 16

Credit: 3

Credit: 3
Credit: 4

Credit: 4
Credit: 3
Credit: 3
Credit: 3
Total: 16

Credit: 3

Credit: 3



AST 102 Stellar Astronomy Credit: 4

or
BIO 102 Biological Sciencelll Credit: 4
REQ SSC or HUM Select from Behavioral/Social Sciences or Humanities Credit: 3
REQ SSC or COM/LIT Select from Behavioral/Social Sciences or Communication/Literature Credit: 3
Total: 13

TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS 61

Suggested Courses
Behavioral/Social Sciences Courses (SSC)

ANT 101 General Anthropology
GEO 102 World Geography

PSC 201 American Government
PSY 201 General Psychology
S0C 101 Introduction to Sociology

Humanities Courses (HUM)
MUS 105 Music Appreciation
PHI 110 Ethics

Communication or Literature Courses (COM)

ENG 238 Creative Writing
ENG 260 Advanced Technical Communications
THE 101 Introduction to Theatre

Language Courses (LANG)

FRE 101 Elementary French |
FRE 102 Elementary French Il
FRE 201 Intermediate French |
FRE 202 Intermediate French Il
SPA 101 Elementary Spanish |
SPA 102 Elementary Spanish Il
SPA 201 Intermediate Spanish |
SPA 202 Intermediate Spanish Il

Technology Course (Required by some institutions)
CPT 101 Introduction to Computers

Approved Electives

Any course in the current academic catalog. Excess credits from other
requirements may be moved to this requirement with the dean's approval.

*The majority of courses are offered in all semesters, so students can begin throughout the academic year.

**Recommended for students who are new to college expectations and skills. Otherwise, any elective will suffice.



***REACH Act course required for all South Carolina baccalaureate degrees as of Fall 2025. Students who plan to transfer
to a four-year program at a public institution in South Carolina must fulfill the REACH Act requirement at the transfer
institution.

The above courses are a small sampling of courses that can fulfill the requirements of the AA degree. Itis strongly
recommend that you work with your faculty advisor beginning in your third semester.

Itis recommended that students contact the four-year college or institution they are considering transferring to during their
third semester to verify any program-specific requirements for languages and technology coursework.



P

TRIDENT TECHNICAL COLLEGE

AssociateinArts

Political Science Track
Recommended Course Sequence

The University Transfer - Associate in Arts degree is designed for students planning to transfer to a four-year program and
students who wish to broaden their general knowledge in areas of communication, humanities and social sciences.

First Semester
ENG 101
**|DS 109
GEO 102

FRE 101 (LANG)

SPA 101 (LANG)
MAT 120

Second Semester
ENG 102

***pSC 201

FRE 102 (LANG)

SPA 102 (LANG)
PHI110
SOC 101

Third Semester
FRE201 (LANG)

SPA201 (LANG)
AST101

BIO 101
ECO210
SOC101

REQ SSC or HUM

Fourth Semester
FRE202 (LANG)

SPA202 (LANG)
AST102

Start Fall, Spring or Summer*
English Composition |

First Year Experience Seminar
Introduction to Sociology
Elementary French |

or

Elementary Spanish |
Probability and Statistics

English Composition Il
American Government
Elementary French Il

or

Elementary Spanish Il
Ethics

Introduction to Sociology

Intermediate French

or

Intermediate Spanish|

Solar System Astronomy

or

Biological Sciences |

Macroeconomics

Introduction to Sociology

Select from Behavioral/Social Sciences or Humanities

Intermediate French Il
or

Intermediate Spanish Il
Stellar Astronomy

or

Credit: 3
Credit: 3
Credit: 3
Credit: 4

Credit: 4
Credit: 3
Total: 16

Credit: 3
Credit: 3
Credit: 4

Credit: 4
Credit: 3
Credit: 3
Total: 16

Credit: 3

Credit: 3
Credit: 4

Credit: 4
Credit: 3
Credit: 3
Credit: 3
Total: 16

Credit: 3

Credit: 3
Credit: 4



BIO 102

PSC220
REQ SSC or HUM

ANT 101
ECO 211
PSY 201

ART 101
HIS 104
HIS 105
PHI 101

ENG 203
ENG 260
THE 101

FRE 101
FRE 102
FRE 201
FRE 202
SPA 101
SPA 102
SPA 201
SPA 202

CPT 101

*The majority of courses are offered in all semesters, so students can begin throughout the academic year.

Biological Sciencelll

Introduction to International Relations
Select from Behavioral/Social Sciences or Humanities

TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS

Suggested Courses

Behavioral/Social Sciences Courses (SSC)
General Anthropology

Microeconomics

General Psychology

Humanities Courses (HUM)
Art History and Appreciation
World History |

World History Il

Introduction to Philosophy

Communication or Literature Courses (COM)
American Literature Survey

Advanced Technical Communications
Introduction to Theatre

Language Courses (LANG)
Elementary French |
Elementary French
Intermediate French |
Intermediate French Il
Elementary Spanish |
Elementary Spanish Il
Intermediate Spanish |
Intermediate Spanish Il

Technology Course (Required by some institutions)

Introduction to Computers

Approved Electives

Any course in the current academic catalog. Excess credits from other
requirements may be moved to this requirement with the dean's approval.

Credit: 4
Credit: 3
Credit: 3
Total: 13

61

**Recommended for students who are new to college expectations and skills. Otherwise, any elective will suffice.

***REACH Act course required for all South Carolina baccalaureate degrees as of Fall 2025. Students who plan to transfer

to a four-year program at a public institution in South Carolina must fulfill the REACH Act requirement at the transfer

institution.



The above courses are a small sampling of courses that can fulfill the requirements of the AA degree. It is strongly
recommend that you work with your faculty advisor beginning in your third semester.

Itis recommended that students contact the four-year college or institution they are considering transferring to during their
third semester to verify any program-specific requirements for languages and technology coursework.



P

TRIDENT TECHNICAL COLLEGE

AssociateinArts

Psychology Track
Recommended Course Sequence

The University Transfer - Associate in Arts degree is designed for students planning to transfer to a four-year program and
students who wish to broaden their general knowledge in areas of communication, humanities and social sciences.

First Semester
ENG 101
**|DS 109
SOC 101

FRE 101 (LANG)

SPA 101 (LANG)
MAT 120

Second Semester
ENG 102

PSY 201
***H|S201

**+pSC 201
FRE 102 (LANG)

SPA 102 (LANG)
SPC 205

Third Semester
FRE201 (LANG)

SPA201 (LANG)
BIO 101

PSY 203
REQ SSC or HUM
PHI 110

Fourth Semester
FRE202 (LANG)

SPA202 (LANG)
BIO 102
PSY 212

Start Fall, Spring or Summer*
English Composition |

First Year Experience Seminar
Introduction to Sociology
Elementary French |

or

Elementary Spanish |
Probability and Statistics

English Composition Il

General Psychology

American History: Discoveryto 1877
or

American Government

Elementary French Il

or

Elementary Spanish Il

Public Speaking

Intermediate French

or

Intermediate Spanish|

Biological Sciences|

Human Growth and Development

Select from Behavioral/Social Sciences or Humanities
Ethics

Intermediate Frenchll
or

Intermediate Spanish Il
Biological Sciencelll
Abnormal Psychology

Credit: 3
Credit: 3
Credit: 3
Credit: 4

Credit: 4
Credit: 3
Total: 16

Credit: 3
Credit: 3
Credit: 3

Credit: 3
Credit: 4

Credit: 4
Credit: 3
Total: 16

Credit: 3
Credit: 3
Credit: 4

Credit: 3

Credit: 3
Total: 16

Credit: 3

Credit: 3

Credit: 4
Credit: 3



REQ SSC or HUM

GEO 102
PSC 201
PSY 201
S0C 101

ART 101
ENG 208
ENG 209
HIS 104
HIS 105
THE 101

ENG 260
ENG 263
ENG 265
SPC 205
SPC 209

FRE 101
FRE 102
FRE 201
FRE 202
SPA 101
SPA 102
SPA 201
SPA 202

CPT 101

Select from Behavioral/Social Sciences or Humanities Credit: 3

TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS

Suggested Courses

Behavioral/Social Sciences Courses (SSC)
World Geography

American Government

General Psychology

Introduction to Sociology

Humanities Courses (HUM)
Art History and Appreciation
World Literature |

World Literature Il

World History |

World History Il

Introduction to Theater

Communication or Literature Courses (COM)
Advanced Technical Communications

Writing for Social Media

Advanced Professional Communications
Public Speaking

Interpersonal Communication

Language Courses (LANG)
Elementary French |
Elementary French
Intermediate French |
Intermediate French Il
Elementary Spanish |
Elementary Spanish Il
Intermediate Spanish |
Intermediate Spanish Il

Technology Course (Required by some institutions)
Introduction to Computers

Approved Electives
Any course in the current academic catalog. Excess credits from other
requirements may be moved to this requirement with the dean's approval.

*The majority of courses are offered in all semesters, so students can begin throughout the academic year.

**Recommended for students who are new to college expectations and skills. Otherwise, any elective will suffice.



***REACH Act course required for all South Carolina baccalaureate degrees as of Fall 2025. Students who plan to transfer
to a four-year program at a public institution in South Carolina must fulfill the REACH Act requirement at the transfer
institution.

The above courses are a small sampling of courses that can fulfill the requirements of the AA degree. Itis strongly
recommend that you work with your faculty advisor beginning in your third semester.

Itis recommended that students contact the four-year college or institution they are considering transferring to during their
third semester to verify any program-specific requirements for languages and technology coursework.



P

TRIDENT TECHNICAL COLLEGE

AssociateinArts

Sociology Track
Recommended Course Sequence

The University Transfer - Associate in Arts degree is designed for students planning to transfer to a four-year program and
students who wish to broaden their general knowledge in areas of communication, humanities and social sciences.

First Semester
ENG 101
**|DS 109
SOC 101

FRE 101 (LANG)

SPA 101 (LANG)
MAT 120

Second Semester

ENG 102
ANT 101

ART 101
FRE 102 (LANG)

SPA 102 (LANG)
*++HIS 201

***pSC 201
SPC 205

Third Semester
FRE201 (LANG)

SPA201 (LANG)
AST101

BIO 101
PSY201
SOC 205

SO0C210
PHI110

Start Fall, Spring or Summer*
English Composition |

First Year Experience Seminar
Introduction to Sociology
Elementary French |

or

Elementary Spanish |
Probability and Statistics

English Composition Il
General Anthropology

or

Art History and Appreciation
Elementary French Il

or

Elementary Spanish Il
American History: Discovery to 1877
or

American Government
Public Speaking

Intermediate French
or

Intermediate Spanish|
Solar System Astronomy
or

Biological Sciences |
General Psychology
Social Problems

or

Juvenile Delinquency
Ethics

Credit: 3
Credit: 3
Credit: 3
Credit: 4

Credit: 4
Credit: 3
Total: 16

Credit: 3
Credit: 3

Credit: 3
Credit: 4

Credit: 4
Credit: 3

Credit: 3
Credit: 3
Total: 16

Credit: 3

Credit: 3
Credit: 4

Credit: 4
Credit: 3
Credit: 3

Credit: 3
Credit: 3
Total: 16



Fourth Semester
FRE202 (LANG)

SPA202 (LANG)
AST102

BIO 102
SOC 205

S0C210
REQ SSC or HUM

ANT 101
ECO 210
ECO 211
GEO 102
PSC 201

ART 101
MUS 105
PHI 101

ENG 260
ENG 263
ENG 265
THE 101

FRE 101
FRE 102
FRE 201
FRE 202
SPA 101
SPA 102
SPA 201
SPA 202

CPT 101

Intermediate French I

or

Intermediate Spanish Il

Stellar Astronomy

or

Biological Sciencelll

Social Problems

or

Juvenile Delinquency

Select from Behavioral/Social Sciences or Humanities

TOTAL SEMESTER HOURS

Suggested Courses

Behavioral/Social Sciences Courses (SSC)
General Anthropology

Macroeconomics

Microeconomics

World Geography

American Government

Humanities Courses (HUM)
Art History and Appreciation
Music Appreciation
Introduction to Philosophy

Communication or Literature Courses (COM)
Advanced Technical Communications

Writing for Social Media

Advanced Professional Communications
Introduction to Theatre

Language Courses (LANG)
Elementary French |
Elementary French
Intermediate French |
Intermediate French Il
Elementary Spanish |
Elementary Spanish Il
Intermediate Spanish |
Intermediate Spanish Il

Technology Course (Required by some institutions)

Introduction to Computers

Approved Electives

Credit: 3

Credit: 3
Credit: 4

Credit: 4
Credit: 3

Credit: 3
Credit: 3
Total: 13

61



Any course in the current academic catalog. Excess credits from other
requirements may be moved to this requirement with the dean's approval.

*The majority of courses are offered in all semesters, so students can begin throughout the academic year.
**Recommended for students who are new to college expectations and skills. Otherwise, any elective will suffice.

***REACH Act course required for all South Carolina baccalaureate degrees as of Fall 2025. Students who plan to transfer
to a four-year program at a public institution in South Carolina must fulfill the REACH Act requirement at the transfer
institution.

The above courses are a small sampling of courses that can fulfill the requirements of the AA degree. It is strongly
recommend that you work with your faculty advisor beginning in your third semester.

Itis recommended that students contact the four-year college or institution they are considering transferring to during their
third semester to verify any program-specific requirements for languages and technology coursework.
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